The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned notto 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS. 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 31,78,171.33 (Rupees. 
Thirty One Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy One And 
Paise Thirty Three Only) as on 09.07.2025 and interest thereon. 

The Borrowers' attentionis invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
the Actin respectof time available, toredeem the Secured Assets. 

HDFC Bank Ltd., 
Department for Special Operations.

[...]

PO -Powayan,KasbalParganalTehsillPO -Powayan District- 
‘ShahjahanpurPin Code- 242401,3. Mrs Rukhsana Begum, WIO Mr. Akhtar Ansari,ADD: 
Kasbhara, Takiya, Powayan,KasbalParganalTehsillPO -Powayan,District. 
‘ShahjahanpurPin Code- 242401 to pay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs. 14,84,466 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Only) wihin 60 
days from the date of receiptof the said notce. The borrower(s) having faled o repay the 
amount, notce i hereby given to the borrower(s) and the publicin general that the ndersigned 
Has taken possession ofthe property described herein below nexefcise of powers conferred on

[...]

the Act,in respect oftme avalabl, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower i particuiar 
and the publicin generalis hereby cautioned not o deal with the property and any dealings with 
the property illbe subject o charge of HDFC Bank Lt. for an amountofnotice R, 14,84,466 - 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Only) andinterest 
thereon ogether wih expenses and charges lc less amount paid fany 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Residential property from Gata No. -187 measuring115.5 Sq. meter siuated at Mohala- 
Kasbhara Takia, Pargana & Tehsi-Powayan, Distict- Shahjahanpur (Property owned by|